TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM433023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/17/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ocean Pulse, Inc.		07/17/2015	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Underwater Products	
Street Address:	2002 Davis Street	
City:	San Leandro	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94577	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85476917	OCEAN PRO
Registration Number:	2772552	VELOCITY
Registration Number:	2496652	CONTOUR
Registration Number:	2457617	SAVANT
Registration Number:	2451236	ATMOS
Registration Number:	2457595	AERIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015786999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 328-3131 Email: tm-slc@stoel.com **Correspondent Name:** Catherine Parrish Lake

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Parrish Lake
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Parrish Lake/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2017

Total Attachments: 4source=Ocean Pulse Merger Document#page1.tif source=Ocean Pulse Merger Document#page2.tif source=Ocean Pulse Merger Document#page3.tif

source=Ocean Pulse Merger Document#page4.tif

A0772650

FILED KEZ/Luc Secretary of State State of California

JUL 17 2015

In

0679454 SURV

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

THIS AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER dated as of July 17, 2015 (the "Agreement") is between [American Underwater Products] a California corporation ("AUP"), and Ocean Pulse, Inc., a California corporation ("Ocean Pulse").

- 1. Ocean Pulse shall be merged into AUP (the "Merger").
- 2. Each outstanding share of Ocean Pulse shall be converted into 1/5th of a share of AUP.
- 3. The outstanding shares of AUP shall remain outstanding and are not affected by the Merger.
- 4. AUP shall from time to time, as and when requested by Ocean Pulse, execute and deliver all such documents and instruments and take all such action necessary or desirable to evidence or carry out this Merger.
- 5. The effect of the Merger and the effective date of the Merger are as prescribed by law.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

AMERICAN UNDERWATER PRODUCTS

Name: Robert Hollis

Title: President

Name: Zachary Hollis

Title: Secretary

OCEAN PULSE, INC.

Name: Robert Hollis

Title: President

Name: Zachary Hollis

Title: Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

OF

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

Robert Hollis and Zachary Hollis certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of American Underwater Products, a California corporation.
- 2. The principal terms of the Agreement and Plan of Merger in the form attached were duly approved by the board of directors and by the shareholders of the corporation by a vote that equal or exceeded the vote required.
- 3. The shareholder approval was by the holders of 57.505% of the outstanding shares of the corporation.
- 4. There is only one class of shares and the number of shares outstanding entitled to vote on the merger is 100,000.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: Jacky 17, 15

Name: Robert Hollis

Title: President

Mame: Zachary Hollis

Title: Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

OF

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

Robert Hollis and Zachary Hollis certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of Ocean Pulse, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. The principal terms of the Agreement and Plan of Merger in the form attached were duly approved by the hoard of directors and by the shareholders of the corporation by a vote that equal or exceeded the vote required.
- 3. The shareholder approval was by the holders of 57.505% of the outstanding shares of the corporation.
- 4. There is only one class of shares and the number of shares outstanding entitled to vote on the merger is 100,000.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: July 17, 15

Name: Robert Hollis

Title: President

Name Zachary Hollis

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 06/28/2017